
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACEUTICALS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. †337

TO BE ANSWERED ON 4th February, 2020


Jan Aushadhi Centres

†337.  SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:


Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi Pariyojana (PMBJP) Centres are functioning in Rajasthan;
(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise;
(c) the places where new PMBJP centres are likely to be set up by the Government, location-wise; and
(d) the efforts being made to set up the said centres at the earliest?


ANSWER


MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI D. V. SADANANDA GOWDA)


(a)   Yes Sir.

(b) District wise list of PMBJP Kendras functioning in the State of Rajasthan is enclosed as Annexure.

(c) & (d) There is no location wise specific plan for the opening of PMBJP Kendras in the country. As on date 696 districts out of 728 districts of the country are covered by this scheme. The plan is to cover the remaining districts by end of this financial year.
Department of Pharmaceuticals is continuously writing and pursuing this matter with the concerned state government.


Annexure


The statement referred to in part ( b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No. †337 for 04.02.2020 raised by SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI regarding Jan Aushadhi Centres.


District wise list of PMBJP Kendras in the State of Rajasthan as on 29.01.2020

Sl. No. Name of the District
Number of PMBJP Kendras

functional

1 Ajmer 5

2 Alwar 7

3 Banswara 3

4 Baran 1

5 Barmer 3

6 Bharatpur 2

7 Bhilwara 5

8 Bikaner 4

9 Bundi 1

10 Churu 6

11 Dausa 1

12 Dholpur 1

13 Dungarpur 3

14 Hanumangarh 5

15 Jaipur 19

16 Jaisalmer 1

17 Jalore 6

18 Jhalawar 2

19 Jhunjhunu 4

20 Jodhpur 10

21 Karauli 1

22 Kota 3

23 Nagaur 19

24 Pali 4

25 Pratapgarh 2

26 Rajsamand 1

27 Sawai Madhopur 1

28 Sikar 2

29 Sirohi 3

30 Sri Ganganagar 3

31 Tonk 1

32 Udaipur 5

Grand Total 134
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